#### 900603852 03/22/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM633477 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900599388	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tuthill Corporation		02/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERICAP Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Kirchstr. 5	
City:	Budenheim	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	55257	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5944524	SECURALINK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604248316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604254660

Email: Greg.Cooper@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 888 S. Harrison Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85957/263663

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Barnes & Thornburg LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 888 S. Harrison Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802-2206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Cooper
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source = Signed\ Assignment\ -\ Tuthill\ Corporation\ to\ Beicap\ Holding\ GmbH\ -\ SECURALINK\ -\ 263663(19270783.1)\#page1.tif$ 

source=Signed Assignment - Tuthill Corporation to Beicap Holding GmbH - SECURALINK - 263663(19270783.1)#page2.tif

source=Signed Assignment - Tuthill Corporation to Beicap Holding GmbH - SECURALINK - 263663(19270783.1)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Trademark Rights)

WHEREAS Tuthill Corporation, a Delaware Company, with an address of 8500

South Madison Street, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 ("Assignor") is owner of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Schedule of Trademarks ("Trademarks") attached hereto as Exhibit A;

and

WHEREAS BERICAP Holding GmbH a corporation organized under the laws of

Germany, having a principal place of business at Kirchstr. 5, 55257 Budenheim, Germany

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks throughout the

world;

NOW, THEREPORE, for U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration,

including consideration agreed upon in a separate agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest

throughout the world in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A, including all common law

rights, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, all

applications and registrations the Trademark as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor assigns to

Assignee the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement

of any rights in the Trademark.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which

may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of any applications identified in Exhibit

A or in the preparation, prosecution or renewal of the Trademark in relation to Exhibit A.

Assignor: Tuthill Corporation

By: Name:

lts: Title:

Dated:

Assignee: BERICAP Holding GmbH

BY: NAME ALEXANDER VEAUTIVE AHER Its: TITLE MANAGING DIRECTOR

24/2/2021 Dated:

## **EXHIBIT** A

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application No/Registration No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
SECURALINK	US	87/392,433 5,944,524	July 29, 2019 December 24, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0760

**RECORDED: 03/01/2021**